CLARCOR Engine Mobile Solutions may not be indicative of the results that might have been achieved, historically
or in the future, if CLARCOR Industrial Air and CLARCOR Engine Mobile Solutions had been stand-alone entities.

The unaudited pro forma results for the twelve months ended November 30, 2014 include adjustments to amortization
charges for acquired intangible assets, depreciation expense, interest expense and transaction costs incurred, as well as
adjustments to cost of sales related to the step-up of inventory to estimated acquisition-date fair values, other income
and related tax effects. The unaudited pro forma results do not give effect to any synergies, operating efficiencies or
cost savings that may result from these acquisitions. These pro forma amounts are based on an allocation of the
purchase price to the estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The pro forma amounts
include the Company’s determination of purchase accounting adjustments based on available information and certain
assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable.

Twelve Months Ended November 30, 2014

CLARCOR
Inc. As
reported

CLARCOR
Engine
Mobile
Solutions

CLARCOR
Industrial
Air

CLARCOR
Inc. Pro
forma

Net sales $1,512,854$ 46,837 $ 15,422 $1,575,113
Operating profit 210,428 17,677 (a)8,814 (b)236,919
Net earnings attributable to CLARCOR 144,084 10,485 6,551 161,120
Diluted earnings per share $2.83 $ 0.21 $ 0.13 $3.17

(a)

Includes adjustments to remove transaction costs of $3,035 and cost of sales related to the step-up of inventory to
its estimated acquisition-date fair value of $1,368, which have been pushed back to the twelve months ended
November 30, 2013 for pro forma presentation. Also includes adjustments to intangible asset amortization,
depreciation expense and interest expense.

(b)

Includes adjustments to remove transaction costs of $2,089 and cost of sales related to the step-up of inventory to
its estimated acquisition-date fair value of $4,342, which have been pushed back to the twelve months ended